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1. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
2. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
3.  (Sul-R:1282)
4. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
5. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
6. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
7.  (Sul-R:610)
8. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
9. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
13. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
14. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
15. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
17.  (Sul-R:1261)
18. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
19. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
20. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
21. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
22.  (Sul-R:1303)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-01-Fill-6x10.dst
6.03x5.99 inches; 55,731 stitches
22 thread changes; 22 colors

1. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
2. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
3.  (Sul-R:1282)
4. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
5. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
6. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
7.  (Sul-R:610)
8. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
9. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
13. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
14. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
15. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
17.  (Sul-R:1261)
18. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
19. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
20. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
21. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
22.  (Sul-R:1303)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-01-Fill-8x8.dst
7.85x7.81 inches; 73,278 stitches
22 thread changes; 22 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
6. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
7. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
8. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
11. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
12. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
13. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
14.  (Sul-R:1320)
15. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18.  (Sul-R:1261)
19. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
20. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-02-Fill-6x10.dst
6.07x6.00 inches; 56,071 stitches
20 thread changes; 20 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
6. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
7. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
8. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
11. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
12. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
13. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
14.  (Sul-R:1320)
15. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18.  (Sul-R:1261)
19. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
20. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-02-Fill-8x8.dst
7.83x7.74 inches; 72,430 stitches
20 thread changes; 20 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
6.  (Sul-R:610)
7. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
8. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
9. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
10.  (Sul-R:1314)
11. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
12. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
13.  (Sul-R:1320)
14. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
15. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
16. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
19. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
20. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
21.  (Sul-R:1303)
22. Med. Blue (Sul-R:1029)
23. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-03-Fill-6x10.dst
6.07x6.00 inches; 54,353 stitches
23 thread changes; 23 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
6.  (Sul-R:610)
7. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
8. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
9. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
10.  (Sul-R:1314)
11. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
12. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
13.  (Sul-R:1320)
14. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
15. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
16. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
19. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
20. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
21.  (Sul-R:1303)
22. Med. Blue (Sul-R:1029)
23. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-03-Fill-8x8.dst
7.85x7.75 inches; 71,214 stitches
23 thread changes; 23 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
6. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
7. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
8.  (Sul-R:610)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
11. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
14. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
15.  (Sul-R:1244)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
19. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
20. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
21. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-04-Fill-6x10.dst
5.99x6.05 inches; 51,243 stitches
21 thread changes; 21 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
6. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
7. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
8.  (Sul-R:610)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
11. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
14. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
15.  (Sul-R:1244)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
19. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
20. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
21. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-04-Fill-8x8.dst
7.78x7.84 inches; 66,690 stitches
21 thread changes; 21 colors
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1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
6. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
7.  (Sul-R:610)
8.  (Sul-R:1314)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
11. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
12. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
13. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
14. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
15. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
16. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
17.  (Sul-R:1320)
18. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
19. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
20. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
21. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
22. Med. Blue (Sul-R:1029)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-05-Fill-6x10.dst
6.00x6.03 inches; 50,064 stitches
22 thread changes; 21 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
6. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
7.  (Sul-R:610)
8.  (Sul-R:1314)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
11. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
12. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
13. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
14. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
15. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
16. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
17.  (Sul-R:1320)
18. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
19. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
20. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
21. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
22. Med. Blue (Sul-R:1029)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-05-Fill-8x8.dst
7.80x7.84 inches; 66,381 stitches
22 thread changes; 21 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5.  (Sul-R:1282)
6. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
7.  (Sul-R:610)
8. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
9. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
10. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
11. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
14. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
15. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
17. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
18.  (Sul-R:1303)
19. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
20. Dusty Peach (Sul-R:619)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-06-Fill-6x10.dst
5.99x6.11 inches; 60,258 stitches
20 thread changes; 19 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5.  (Sul-R:1282)
6. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
7.  (Sul-R:610)
8. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
9. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
10. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
11. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
14. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
15. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
17. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
18.  (Sul-R:1303)
19. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
20. Dusty Peach (Sul-R:619)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-06-Fill-8x8.dst
7.69x7.85 inches; 78,393 stitches
20 thread changes; 19 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:1314)
7. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
8.  (Sul-R:610)
9. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
10. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
11. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
14. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
15. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
19. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-07-Fill-6x10.dst
5.99x6.34 inches; 53,142 stitches
19 thread changes; 19 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:1314)
7. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
8.  (Sul-R:610)
9. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
10. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
11. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
14. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
15. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
19. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-07-Fill-8x8.dst
7.42x7.85 inches; 68,757 stitches
19 thread changes; 19 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5.  (Sul-R:1320)
6.  (Sul-R:1282)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
8.  (Sul-R:610)
9.  (Sul-R:1314)
10. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
11. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
12. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
13. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
14. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
15. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
16. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
17. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
18.  (Sul-R:1303)
19. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-08-Fill-6x10.dst
6.01x6.00 inches; 52,212 stitches
19 thread changes; 19 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5.  (Sul-R:1320)
6.  (Sul-R:1282)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
8.  (Sul-R:610)
9.  (Sul-R:1314)
10. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
11. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
12. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
13. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
14. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
15. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
16. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
17. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
18.  (Sul-R:1303)
19. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-08-Fill-8x8.dst
7.85x7.83 inches; 69,215 stitches
19 thread changes; 19 colors
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1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3.  (Sul-R:1282)
4. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:610)
7. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
8. Nassau Blue (Sul-R:1242)
9. Dusty Lavender (Sul-R:1254)
10. Blue Ribbon (Sul-R:572)
11. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
12. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
13. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
14. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
15. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
18.  (Sul-R:1320)
19. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
20. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-09-Fill-6x10.dst
6.00x6.12 inches; 51,491 stitches
20 thread changes; 20 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3.  (Sul-R:1282)
4. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:610)
7. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
8. Nassau Blue (Sul-R:1242)
9. Dusty Lavender (Sul-R:1254)
10. Blue Ribbon (Sul-R:572)
11. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
12. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
13. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
14. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
15. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
18.  (Sul-R:1320)
19. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
20. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-09-Fill-8x8.dst
7.69x7.85 inches; 68,842 stitches
20 thread changes; 20 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
5. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
6.  (Sul-R:1282)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
8.  (Sul-R:610)
9.  (Sul-R:1314)
10. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
11. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
12. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
13. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
14. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
15. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
16.  (Sul-R:1320)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
19. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
20. Blue Ribbon (Sul-R:572)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-10-Fill-6x10.dst
6.00x6.09 inches; 45,647 stitches
20 thread changes; 20 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
5. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
6.  (Sul-R:1282)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
8.  (Sul-R:610)
9.  (Sul-R:1314)
10. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
11. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
12. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
13. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
14. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
15. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
16.  (Sul-R:1320)
17. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
18. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
19. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
20. Blue Ribbon (Sul-R:572)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-10-Fill-8x8.dst
7.72x7.84 inches; 58,839 stitches
20 thread changes; 20 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
4. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
5.  (Sul-R:610)
6. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
7. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
8. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
9. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
10.  (Sul-R:1282)
11. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
14. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
15. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
18. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
19. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
20.  (Sul-R:1303)
21. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
22. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-11-Fill-6x10.dst
6.00x6.12 inches; 52,860 stitches
22 thread changes; 20 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
4. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
5.  (Sul-R:610)
6. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
7. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
8. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
9. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
10.  (Sul-R:1282)
11. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
12.  (Sul-R:1320)
13. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
14. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
15. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
16. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
17. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)
18. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
19. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
20.  (Sul-R:1303)
21. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
22. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-11-Fill-8x8.dst
7.72x7.86 inches; 68,368 stitches
22 thread changes; 20 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
3. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
6. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
8. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
11. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
12.  (Sul-R:610)
13. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
14. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
15.  (Sul-R:1320)
16. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
17. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
18. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
19. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
20. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
21. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
22. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-12-Fill-6x10.dst
6.00x6.50 inches; 55,614 stitches
22 thread changes; 22 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
3. Deep Coral (Sul-R:1257)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
6. Light Gray Khaki (Sul-R:1268)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
8. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
11. Lt. Red (Sul-R:1037)
12.  (Sul-R:610)
13. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
14. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
15.  (Sul-R:1320)
16. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
17. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
18. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
19. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
20. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
21. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
22. Xmas Red (Sul-R:1147)

Autumn-Country-Scenes-12-Fill-8x8.dst
7.24x7.84 inches; 68,068 stitches
22 thread changes; 22 colors


